900817915 12/01/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM857571

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900806992

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Scanning UK Ltd		10/04/2023	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Scanning Denmark A/S	
Street Address:	Svanevang 2	
City:	Allerød	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-3450	
Entity Type:	Company: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4131049	SMARTLF
Registration Number:	3947135	COLORTRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: efile@esfip.com

Correspondent Name: Leesa N. Weiss

Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard, Suite 750

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0182.0112T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leesa N. Weiss

Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Blvd., Suite 750

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Leesa N. Weiss

/Leesa N. Weiss/

TRADEMARK 900817915 REEL: 008275 FRAME: 0655 DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=US trademarks SIGNED#page1.tif
source=US trademarks SIGNED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008275 FRAME: 0656 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global Scanning UK Ltd ("Assignor"), a UK company located at 3-5 Brunel

Court, Burrel Road, St. Ives, Cambridgeshire, England, is the owner of the trademarks and US

trademark registrations identified on the attached Appendix ("the trademarks").

WHEREAS, Global Scanning Denmark A/S ("Assignee"), a Danish company located at

Svanevang 2, DK-3450 Allerød, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and trademark

registrations identified below and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt is hereby acknowledged by the

parties, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to record the transfer of the trademark registrations in the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Global Scanning UK Ltd

By

Date: 04 / 10 / 2023

Name: Aage Langkjær Snorgaard

 $_{Title:}$ Director / CEO

APPENDIX

COUNTRY	SER.NO/REG.NO.	MARK
United States	4,131,049	SMARTLF
United States	3,947,135	COLORTRAC

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 008275 FRAME: 0658